Brief Curriculum Vitae of Prof. G. S. Venumadhava



Name : **Dr. G. S. Venumadhava**

Present Position : **Professor and Chairman**

Department of Criminology & Forensic Science,

Karnatak University, Dharwad

Contact Information : M: 9448442361

O: 0836-2215282

Email: drvenumadhava@gmail.com

gsvenumadhava@kud.ac.in

Educational Qualification : M.A. M.Phil., Ph.D., PG Diploma in Women's Studies

Administrative Experience : 1) Co-ordinator, IRINS developed by INFLIBNET,

Karnatak University, Dharwad (2020-2021)

: 2) Special Officer, Office of the Registrar, KUD -

March 5, 2019 to May 15, 2020

: 3) Deputy Registrar, SC/ST Cell, KUD, 2018-19

: 4) Co-ordinator(I/c), Department of Criminology and

Forensic Science, July 06, 2008 to June 12, 2021

5) Course Co-ordinator

(i) UGC sponsored 14 days Inter Disciplinary Refresher Course in Research Methodology in Social Sciences from 21.02.2023 to 06.03.2023 organized by UGC-Human

Resource Development Centre, Karnatak University,

Dharwad and

(ii) UGC sponsored 21 days Refresher Course in Social Sciences from February 20, 2018 to March 12, 2018

organized by UGC-Human Resource Development

Centre, Karnatak University, Dharwad

Research Supervision/Guidance : Ph.D. Awarded – 13

M.Phil. Awarded – 01 Working for Ph.D. – 08

Awards & Recognitions :

- 1) **ISC Professor S. S. Srivatsava Award** for Excellence in Teaching and Research in Criminology from Indian Society of Criminology at Kolkata **December 2022.**
- 2) **ISC Fellowship Award** in 2019 from Indian Society of Criminology at Madurai **February 2019.**
- 3) **ISV Fellowship Award** in 2016 from Indian Society of Victimology at Kolkata **January 2016.**
- 4) **Best Research Publication** in Social Sciences, Journal of Social Sciences, Prasaranga, Karnatak University, Dharwad **2015-16**.

Research Projects : Completed – 03

- 1) ICSSR, New Delhi
- 2) UGC-UPE-HDU-III
- 3) University Research Seed Grant Policy

Research Publications in : 82

Journals

Research Publications in Edited :

Books and others

10

Conference Proceedings : 13

Papers presented in : 72 Seminars/Conferences

Seminars/Workshops Organised : **07**

Workshops/Training : 13

Programmes attended

Invited Lectures : 47

Special Assignments

- 1) Member of the Committee for preparing NEP-2020 Model curriculum framework for the subject Criminology and Forensic Science vide Government of Karnataka letter dated 31,08,2021.
- 2) **Member for Task-Force Committee** constituted to look after problems of Boys Hostels coming under Karnatak University, Dharwad since September 26, 2022
- 3) Organising Secretary, celebration of Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi at Karnatak University, Dharwad, 2018, 2019 and 2020.
- 4) Nodal Officer for COVID-19 Institutional Quarantine at Post Matrices ST Girls Hostel, Bendre Nagar, Dharwad from May 15 to 25, 2020.
- 5) Course Writer for B.A-Criminology and Police Administration Second Year-Third Semester Core Paper-VI Penology & Correctional Administration of Institute of Distance Education, University of Madras, 2019-2020.
- 6) Prepared UGC Modules for e-pg Pathashala in Criminology (Crime Prevention).
- 7) **Visiting Faculty to three Police Training Schools** of Hubli and Dharwad since 2016.

Member in BOS-BOE

- 1) **Chairman** for Board of Studies, Department of Criminology and Forensic Science, Karnatak University, Dharwad.
- 2) **Member**, Board of Studies for various Universities in Department of Criminology and Forensic Science.
- 3) **Member**, Board of Examinations for various Universities in Department of Criminology and Forensic Science.

Member in Editorial Board

- 1) Canadian Research Publication
- 2) Golden Research Thoughts A double blind peer reviewed, referred Multi Disciplinary research journal. ISSN-2231-5063

Member in Professional Bodies

- 1) Life Member, Karnataka Medico-Legal Society, Bangalore\
- 2) Life Member, Indian Society of Criminology, Chennai
- 3) Life Member, Indian Society of Victimology, Chennai

- 4) Life Member, South Asian Society of Criminology and Victimology, Tirunelveli
- 5) Life Member, Indian Sociology Society, New Delhi
- 6) Life Member, K.U.P.G Teachers Association, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 7) Life Member, Hubli-Dharwad Environment Protection Committee

Member, Local Inspection Committee (LIC)

- 1) **Colleges of Raichur University**, Raichur from September 20 to 22, 2021 and from June 30 to July 02, 2022.
- 2) **Dharwad District Colleges** on April 06, 2018.
- 3) **Haveri District Colleges** from January 20, 2015 to January 24, 2015.

Extra Curricular Activities

- 1) **Vice President of PG Gymkhana**, Karnatak University, Dharwad, 2015-2016.
- 2) **Co-Chair of Event Coordination Committee** in 3rd International Conference of the South Asian Society of Criminology & Victimology (SASCV). January, 28-29, 2016.
- Chairman, Vigilance Squad Committee for U.G & P.G Exams, Karnatak University, Dharwad.
- 4) Member, Mal Practice Committee (MPC), Karnatak University, Dharwad.
- 5) Participated in Radio Talks and Television (Panel Discussion) to discuss crime related issues.